A special meeting of the Mendon Town Board was held at 7:00 PM, Monday, October 30, 2023, at the Mendon Town Hall, 16 West Main Street, Honeove Falls, NY.

PRESENT: John D. Moffitt, *Supervisor*

Cynthia M. Carroll

Thomas G. Dubois } Town Board
Karen R. Jenkins } Members
Brent Rosiek

OTHERS: Sheldon Boyce, Danny Bassette

DEPUTY TOWN CLERK: Bonnie M. Toomey

Supervisor Moffitt called the meeting to order at 7:00PM. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

AGENDA

(Resolution 23-275)

A motion was made by Mr. Dubois, seconded by Mrs. Carroll., to adopt the agenda as presented. Adopted: Mrs. Carroll, Aye; Mr. Dubois, Aye; Mrs. Jenkins, Aye; Mr. Rosiek, Aye; Mr. Moffitt, Aye.

AUTHORIZATION FOR NATIONAL GRID FOR POWER DISCONNECT AND RESTORATION (Resolution 23-276)

A motion was made by Mr. Rosiek, seconded by Mr. Dubois, to expend, not exceed \$4,000.00 from account number A1620.411 to have National Grid disconnect the power and restoration of power to 16 West Main St. Honeoye Falls, to complete the painting project.

There was discussion about the safety aspect, cost and scheduling.

Adopted: Mrs. Carroll, Aye; Mr. Dubois, Aye; Mrs. Jenkins, Aye; Mr. Rosiek, Aye; Mr. Moffitt, Aye.

ADJOURNMENT

(Resolution 23-277)

A motion was made by Mr. Dubois, seconded by Mrs. Jenkins, to adjourn the meeting at 7:19 PM. Adopted: Mrs. Carroll, Aye; Mr. Dubois, Aye; Mrs. Jenkins, Aye; Mr. Rosiek, Aye; Mr. Moffitt, Aye.

The full meeting can be viewed on the Town YouTube Channel: https://www.youtube.com/@townofmendonny9281